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PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Disc Tumbler: Keying Kit

SPECIFICATIONS
Keyway: Cascade Series disc tumbler

USE WITH
951, 952, 953, 954, 955, 960, 961

EACH KIT INCLUDES
100 each: Disc #00, #22, #44, #66
100 each: Master disc #02, #04, #20 #24, #26, 
#40, #44 
250 each: Disc springs

ADDITIONAL DISCS & SPRINGS
Additional discs available (150 pcs. per pkg.) and 
springs (250 pcs. per pkg.) 
Specify item number from chart on right when 
ordering replacement parts. 

Item Description Keying Qty/pkg.

#OC6782 
#OC6783 
#OC6784 
#OC6785

#00 Disc (non MK) 
#22 Disc (non MK) 
#44 Disc (non MK) 
#66 Disc (non MK)

Use for 
non-master 
keyed locks

100 
100 
100 
100

#OC6786 
#OC6787 
#OC6789 
#OC6790 
#OC6791 
#OC6792 
#OC6793

#02 Disc (MK) 
#04 Disc (MK) 
#20 Disc (MK) 
#24 Disc (MK) 
#26 Disc (MK) 
#40 Disc (MK) 
#44 Disc (MK)

Use for 
master 

keyed locks

100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100 
100

#OC6798 Disc spring 250

WARNING: This product can expose you to chemicals including chromium, which 
is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other 
reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
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