

# D1

## Disc Tumbler: Keying Kit



### SPECIFICATIONS

**Keyway:** Cascade Series disc tumbler

**USE WITH**

951, 952, 953, 954, 955, 960, 961

**EACH KIT INCLUDES**

- 100 each: Disc #00, #22, #44, #66
- 100 each: Master disc #02, #04, #20 #24, #26, #40, #44
- 250 each: Disc springs

**ADDITIONAL DISCS & SPRINGS**

Additional discs available (150 pcs. per pkg.) and springs (250 pcs. per pkg.)

Specify item number from chart on right when ordering replacement parts.



<b>#02 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6786	<b>#04 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6787	<b>#20 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6789			
<b>#24 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6790	<b>#26 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6791			<b>#00 DISC</b> REORDER ITEM #OC6782	<b>#22 DISC</b> REORDER ITEM #OC6783
<b>#40 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6792	<b>#42 DISC</b> FOR MASTER KEYED LOCKS REORDER ITEM #OC6793		<b>DISC SPRING</b> REORDER ITEM #OC6798	<b>#44 DISC</b> REORDER ITEM #OC6784	<b>#66 DISC</b> REORDER ITEM #OC6785

Item	Description	Keying	Qty/pkg.
#OC6782	#00 Disc (non MK)	Use for non-master keyed locks	100
#OC6783	#22 Disc (non MK)		100
#OC6784	#44 Disc (non MK)		100
#OC6785	#66 Disc (non MK)		100
#OC6786	#02 Disc (MK)	Use for master keyed locks	100
#OC6787	#04 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6789	#20 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6790	#24 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6791	#26 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6792	#40 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6793	#44 Disc (MK)		100
#OC6798	Disc spring		250

**WARNING:** This product can expose you to chemicals including chromium, which is known to the State of California to cause cancer and birth defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to [www.P65Warnings.ca.gov](http://www.P65Warnings.ca.gov).

